M	100001346

(Requestor's Name)	-
(Address)	-
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	-
(Business Entity Name)	_
(Document Number)	-
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer]
L	

900302815149

FILED 17 AUG 25 AN 9: 36 DIVISION OF CONCERNING

Office Use Only

CT CORP

Ţ.

γ,

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724 850-508-1891 (cell)

Date:

.

.

٠.

٩.

<u>\$/25/17</u> ACCT. I20160000072

Gric SW

Name:	Lantower Luxury Living LLC
Document #:	
Order #:	10615036

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:		
Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:		
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:	

Filing: (Eertified:___) Plain: COGS:

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 155 00
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	((Thank you!))

.

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

.

۰.

• Lantower Luxury Living, LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida..

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Shann	on McMahen			
	Ņ	ame of Person		
Lantov	ver Residenti	al		
	F	irm/Company		
1409 \$	S. Lamar Stre	et, Suite	1005	5
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address		
Dallas	, Texas 7521	5		
	City/S	tate and Zip Code	-	
smcma	hen@lantowe	erresident	tial.c	om
	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual re	eport noti	fication)
For further information concernit	ng this matter, please call:			
Shannon N	/IcMahen	_at (214)	421.	4400 ext. 100
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Dayt	ime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS Division of Corporation Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		I F C 2	Division o Registratio Clifton Bu 661 Exec	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section wilding cutive Center Circle see, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the follow \$125.00 Filing Fec	ving amount: \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	년 \$155.00 Filing Certified Copy	Fee &	□ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Lantower Luxury Living LLC

•••••••

	Limited Liability Company: must ir			
If name unavailable, enter alternate r	same adopted for the purpose of transacting	g business in Florida. The alterna	te nune must include "Limited Li	ability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")
2. Delaware	hich foreign linuted liability company is or	3		nber, if applicable)
		(fauseq)	(Fisi nun	nber, il applicable)
September 19, 2				
	(Date first transacted business in Fil (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905	5, F.S. to determine penalty liabili	ty)	
1409 S. Lamar Stre		6. 14	09 S. Lamar Street,	
Dallas, Texas 7521	•	Da	(Mailing Ad Ilas, Texas 75215	
				OH UG
. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent:	(P.O. Box <u>NQT</u> acce	ptable)	Hor content of 36
Name:	CT Corporation System	I		
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island	Road		36
	Plantation		, Florida <u>33324</u>	
signated in this application	tion, I hereby accept the app	ointment as registered	agent and agree to aci	
esignated in this applica comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the app	ointment as registered the proper and comple	agent and agree to act ate performance of my Michael Ione	t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with s
esignated in this applica comply with the provisi	tion, I hereby accept the approximations of all statutes relative to s of my position as registered CT Corporation System By:	ointment as registered the proper and comple	agent and agree to act the performance of my	t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with s
esignated in this applica comply with the provisi nd accept the obligations	tion, I hereby accept the approximations of all statutes relative to s of my position as registered CT Corporation System By:	ointment as registered the proper and comple l agent. givered agent's signature) n(s) who has/have author	agent and agree to act the performance of my Michael Jone <u>Assistant Sec</u>	t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with s
esignated in this applica comply with the provisi ad accept the obligations . The name, title or capa	tion, I hereby accept the approximation, I hereby accept the approximations of all statutes relative to a soft my position as registered CT Corporation System By: (Registered and address of the person Name and Address)	ointment as registered the proper and complet agent. givered agent's signature) n(s) who has/have authors: <u>Title c</u>	agent and agree to act the performance of my Michael Jone <u>Assistant Sec</u> prity to manage is/are:	t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with s <u>retary</u>
esignated in this applica comply with the provisi and accept the obligations . The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the approximation, I hereby accept the approximations of all statutes relative to a soft my position as registered CT Corporation System By: (Registered and address of the person Name and Address)	ointment as registered the proper and complet agent. givered agent's signature) n(s) who has/have autho ss: Title of e	agent and agree to act the performance of my Michael Jone <u>Assistant Sec</u> prity to manage is/are:	t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with s <u>retary</u>
signated in this applica, comply with the provisi ad accept the obligations . The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the apprint on s of all statutes relative to s of my position as registered CT Corporation System By: (Register and address of the person Name and Address Philippe Lapointe	ointment as registered the proper and complet agent. givered agent's signature) n(s) who has/have autho ss: Title of e	agent and agree to act the performance of my Michael Jone <u>Assistant Sec</u> prity to manage is/are:	t in this capacity. I further agre duties, and I am familiar with s <u>retary</u>
esignated in this applicate comply with the provisi and accept the obligations . The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the apprint on s of all statutes relative to s of my position as registered CT Corporation System By: (Register and address of the person Name and Address Philippe Lapointe	ointment as registered the proper and complet agent. givered agent's signature) n(s) who has/have autho ss: Title of e	agent and agree to act the performance of my Michael Jone <u>Assistant Sec</u> prity to manage is/are:	t in this capacity. I further agre duties, and I am familiar with s <u>retary</u>
esignated in this applica comply with the provisi and accept the obligations . The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	tion, I hereby accept the apprint on s of all statutes relative to s of my position as registered CT Corporation System By: (Register and address of the person Name and Address Philippe Lapointe	ointment as registered the proper and complet agent. givered agent's signature) n(s) who has/have autho ss: Title of e	agent and agree to act the performance of my Michael Jone <u>Assistant Sec</u> prity to manage is/are:	t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with s <u>retary</u>
signated in this applica comply with the provisi id accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Chief Operating Officer	tion, I hereby accept the approximation, I hereby accept the approximations of all statutes relative to soft my position as registered CT Corporation System By: (Register and address of the person Name and Address of the person Name and Address Of the person Name and Address Philippe Lapointe 1409 S Lamar Street, Susta 100 Datas Texas 75215	ointment as registered the proper and complet agent. givered agent's signature) n(s) who has/have autho ss: Title of e	agent and agree to act the performance of my Michael Jone <u>Assistant Sec</u> prity to manage is/are:	t in this capacity. I further agre duties, and I am familiar with s <u>retary</u>
esignated in this applica comply with the provisi nd accept the obligations 3. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>Chief Operating Officer</u> Use attachments if necess Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law of	tion, I hereby accept the approved the sof all statutes relative to a soft my position as registered CT Corporation System By: (Reg acity and address of the person Name and Address Philippe Lapointe Philippe Lapointe Itags Lamar Street, Sure 100 Dates, Texas 75215 Sary) of existence, no more than 90 of which it is organized. (If the second street is the second street is the second street is the second street. Sure 100	ointment as registered the proper and complet agent. givered agent's signature) n(s) who has/have authors ss: Title complete agent's signature) n(s) who has/have authors b) days old, duly authent	agent and agree to act the performance of my Michael Jone Assistant Sec ority to manage is/are: or Capacity:	t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with s <u>retary</u>
 esignated in this application of comply with the provision of accept the obligations 8. The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Chief Operating Officer Use attachments if necess Attached is a certificate 	tion, I hereby accept the approved the sof all statutes relative to a soft my position as registered CT Corporation System By: (Reg acity and address of the person Name and Address Philippe Lapointe Philippe Lapointe Itags Lamar Street, Sure 100 Dates, Texas 75215 Sary) of existence, no more than 90 of which it is organized. (If the second street is the second street is the second street is the second street. Sure 100	ointment as registered the proper and complet agent. givered agent's signature) n(s) who has/have authors ss: Title of e	agent and agree to act the performance of my Michael Jone Assistant Sectority to manage is/are: or Capacity:	t in this capacity. I further agree duties, and I am familiar with s retary <u>Name and Address:</u>
esignated in this applica comply with the provisi ad accept the obligations The name, title or capa <u>Title or Capacity:</u> Chief Operating Officer Chief Operating Officer Use attachments if necess Attached is a certificate risdiction under the law of the translator must be su	tion, I hereby accept the approved the sof all statutes relative to a soft my position as registered CT Corporation System By: (Reg acity and address of the person Name and Address Philippe Lapointe Philippe Lapointe Itags Lamar Street, Sure 100 Dates, Texas 75215 Sary) of existence, no more than 90 of which it is organized. (If the second street is the second street is the second street is the second street. Sure 100	ointment as registered the proper and complet agent. givered agent's signature) n(s) who has/have authorses: Title of as	agent and agree to act the performance of my Michael Jone Assistant Sec ority to manage is/are: or Capacity:	t in this capacity. I further agre duties, and I am familiar with s retary <u>Name and Address:</u>

DING <u>r v</u> Typed or printed name of signee



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LANTOWER LUXURY LIVING LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LANTOWER LUXURY LIVING LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 203118345 Date: 08-25-17

Page 1

6258152 8300

۰.

SR# 20175885652 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml